FORM OF RETURN OF ELECTION RESULT

DIOCESE OF: NORWICH

ELECTION OF 4 PROCTORS IN CONVOCATION TO REPRESENT THE DIOCESE IN

GENERAL SYNOD held on the 12th day of October 2021.

[, the undersigned, being the presiding officer for the election of proctors in Convocation for the
said diocese HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the persons whose names are listed below have been duly
elected in the said diocese.

Stage at Surname | Full Title or form | Address - e-mail Year of birth
which (alphabetic | Christian of address | including address
elected al order) Names postcode
Dobson Catherine Rev’d Canon | The Rectory, | revcdobson 1971
Heather The Hill, @live.com
Happisburgh,
NORWICH,
NR12 OPW
Hutchinson | Karen The 31 keh@diocese 1964
Elizabeth Venerable Bracondale, | ofnorwich.org
NORWICH,
NR1 2AT
Kirk-Spriggs | Graham Rev'd 63 graham.kirk- 1991
Voysey Recreation spriggs@outl
Road, ook.com
NORWICH,
NR2 3PA
Richmond Patrick Henry | Rev'd Dr 161 vicar@christc 1969
Newmarket hurch-
Road, eaton.org.uk
NORWICH,
NR4 6SY

Dated this 12th day of October 2021

Stuart Jones

Presiding Officer

Papers Issued 238
Papers returned 173

Spoilt Papers 0

Percentage Poll 72.69%

PLEASE ATTACH FULL RESULT SHEET




Election of Proctors in Convocation
Reusing random seed.

Stage 1

Quota = 34.60

HUTCHINSON, The Ven Karen ELECTED
With 41.00 over quota 34.60

Stage 2

No candidates can be excluded, so we transfer the largest surplus
Surplus of HUTCHINSON, The Ven Karen

1 papers non transferable.

40.00 transferred

This is more than the surplus of 6.40

So ballot papers given a new value of 0.16

Transfer from HUTCHINSON, The Ven Karen: 40 at 0.16 = 6.40
Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 10 at 0.16 = 1.60
Transfer to KIRK-SPRIGGS, The Revd Graham: 11 at 0.16 = 1.76
Transfer to LUBBE, The Revd Dr Linda: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32

Transfer to READ, The Revd Charles: 8 at 0.16 = 1.28

Transfer to RICHMOND, The Revd Dr Patrick: 3 at 0.16 = 0.48
Transfer to SIVYER, The Revd Dr Steven: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32

Transfer to STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32
Transfer to WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32

Stage 3

Excluding LUBBE, The Revd Dr Linda

Transferring papers worth 1.00

Transfer from LUBBE, The Revd Dr Linda: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00

Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00
Transferring papers worth 0.16

Transfer from LUBBE, The Revd Dr Linda: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32

Transfer to RICHMOND, The Revd Dr Patrick: 1 at 0.16 = 0.16

Transfer to WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew: 1 at 0.16 = 0.16

Stage 4

Excluding WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew

Transferring papers worth 1.00

Transfer from WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew: 4 at 1.00 = 4.00
Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00

Transfer to READ, The Revd Charles: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00

Transfer to RICHMOND, The Revd Dr Patrick: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00

Transfer to STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00

Transferring papers worth 0.16

Transfer from WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew: 3 at 0.16 = 0.48
Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32

Transfer to RICHMOND, The Revd Dr Patrick: 1 at 0.16 = 0.16

Stage 5

Excluding SIVYER, The Revd Dr Steven

Transferring papers worth 1.00

Transfer from SIVYER, The Revd Dr Steven: 6 at 1.00 = 6.00
Transfer to KIRK-SPRIGGS, The Revd Graham: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00
Transfer to RICHMOND, The Revd Dr Patrick: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00
Transfer to STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard: 3 at 1.00 = 3.00
Transfer to Non-transferable: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00

RICHMOND, The Revd Dr Patrick ELECTED
With 34.80 over quota 34.60

Transferring papers worth 0.16

Transfer from SIVYER, The Revd Dr Steven: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32
Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 1 at 0.16 = 0.16
Transfer to STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard: 1 at 0.16 = 0.16

Stage 6

Excluding BURR, The Revd Paul

Transferring papers worth 1.00

Transfer from BURR, The Revd Paul: 9 at 1.00 = 9.00



Transfer to KIRK-SPRIGGS, The Revd Graham: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00
Transfer to READ, The Revd Charles: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00

Transfer to STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard: 5 at 1.00 = 5.00
Transfer to Non-transferable: 2 at 1.00 = 2.00

Stage 7

Excluding READ, The Revd Charles

Transferring papers worth 1.00

Transfer from READ, The Revd Charles: 15 at 1.00 = 15.00
Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 8 at 1.00 = 8.00
Transfer to KIRK-SPRIGGS, The Revd Graham: 4 at 1.00 = 4.00
Transfer to STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard: 2 at 1.00 = 2.00
Transfer to Non-transferable: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00

KIRK-SPRIGGS, The Revd Graham ELECTED
With 34.76 over quota 34.60

Transferring papers worth 0.16

Transfer from READ, The Revd Charles: 8 at 0.16 = 1.28

Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 6 at 0.16 = 0.96
Transfer to Non-transferable: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32

DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine ELECTED
With 35.04 over quota 34.60

***Einished***



Election for Election of Proctors in Convocation

Date
Number to be elected
Valid votes
Invalid votes
Quota
eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16
Election rules CofE
First
Candidates Preferences

BURR, The Revd Paul

DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine
HUTCHINSON, The Ven Karen
KIRK-SPRIGGS, The Revd Graham
LUBBE, The Revd Dr Linda

READ, The Revd Charles

RICHMOND, The Revd Dr Patrick
SIVYER, The Revd Dr Steven
STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard
WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew
Non-transferable

Totals

12/10/2021
4

173
0
346

Stage
Surplus of

HUTCHINSON, The Ven Karen

9
22
41
27

1
13
32

6
18

4

173

16
-6.4
176
0.32
1.28
0.48
0.32
0.32
0.32

2 Stage

9
236
346

28.76
132
14.28
3248
6.32
18.32
4.32
0

173

3 Stage

LUBBE, The Revd Dr Linda

9
1 246
34.6
28.76
-1.32 -
14.28
0.16 32.64
6.32
18.32
0.16 4.48
0
173

WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew

132
1
1.16

1
-4.48 -

4 Stage

9
25.92
346
28.76

15.28
338
6.32

19.32

173

5 Stage

SIVYER, The Revd Dr Steven

9

0.16 26.08
34.6

1 29.76

15.28

1 348
-6.32 -

3.16 22.48

173

6 Stage

BURR, The Revd Paul

9 -
26.08
34.6

1 3076

1 16.28
34.8

5 27.48

173

READ, The Revd Charles

8.96 35.04 Elected
34.6 Elected
4 34.76 Elected

-16.28 -
34.8 Elected

2 29.48

132 432
173



