FORM OF RETURN OF ELECTION RESULT

DIOCESE OF: NORWICH

ELECTION OF 4 PROCTORS IN CONVOCATION TO REPRESENT THE DIOCESE IN GENERAL SYNOD held on the 12th day of October 2021.

I, the undersigned, being the presiding officer for the election of proctors in Convocation for the said diocese HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the persons whose names are listed below have been duly elected in the said diocese.

Stage at which elected	vhich (alphabetic		Title or form of address	Address - including postcode	e-mail address	Year of birth	
7	Dobson	Catherine Heather	Rev'd Canon	The Rectory, The Hill, Happisburgh, NORWICH, NR12 0PW	revcdobson @live.com	1971	
1	Hutchinson	Karen Elizabeth	The Venerable	31 Bracondale, NORWICH, NR1 2AT	keh@diocese ofnorwich.org	1964	
7	7 Kirk-Spriggs Graham Voysey		Rev'd	63 Recreation Road, NORWICH, NR2 3PA	graham.kirk- spriggs@outl ook.com	1991	
5	Richmond	Patrick Henry	Rev'd Dr	161 Newmarket Road, NORWICH, NR4 6SY	<u>vicar@christc</u> <u>hurch-</u> eaton.org.uk	1969	

Dated this 12th day of October 2021

Signed 500

Stuart Jones -Presiding Officer

Papers Issued 238 Papers returned 173 Spoilt Papers 0 Percentage Poll 72.69%

PLEASE ATTACH FULL RESULT SHEET

Election of Proctors in Convocation Reusing random seed. Stage 1 Quota = 34.60

HUTCHINSON, The Ven Karen ELECTED With 41.00 over quota 34.60

Stage 2

No candidates can be excluded, so we transfer the largest surplus Surplus of HUTCHINSON, The Ven Karen 1 papers non transferable. 40.00 transferred This is more than the surplus of 6.40 So ballot papers given a new value of 0.16 Transfer from HUTCHINSON, The Ven Karen: 40 at 0.16 = 6.40 Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 10 at 0.16 = 1.60 Transfer to KIRK-SPRIGGS, The Revd Graham: 11 at 0.16 = 1.76 Transfer to LUBBE, The Revd Dr Linda: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32 Transfer to READ, The Revd Dr Patrick: 3 at 0.16 = 0.48 Transfer to SIVYER, The Revd Dr Steven: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32 Transfer to STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32 Transfer to WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32

Stage 3

Excluding LUBBE, The Revd Dr Linda

Transferring papers worth 1.00 Transfer from LUBBE, The Revd Dr Linda: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00 Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00 Transferring papers worth 0.16 Transfer from LUBBE, The Revd Dr Linda: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32 Transfer to RICHMOND, The Revd Dr Patrick: 1 at 0.16 = 0.16 Transfer to WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew: 1 at 0.16 = 0.16

Stage 4

Excluding WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew

Transferring papers worth 1.00 Transfer from WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew: 4 at 1.00 = 4.00 Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00 Transfer to READ, The Revd Charles: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00 Transfer to RICHMOND, The Revd Dr Patrick: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00 Transfer to STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00 Transfer from WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew: 3 at 0.16 = 0.48 Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32 Transfer to RICHMOND, The Revd Dr Patrick: 1 at 0.16 = 0.16

Stage 5

Excluding SIVYER, The Revd Dr Steven

Transferring papers worth 1.00 Transfer from SIVYER, The Revd Dr Steven: 6 at 1.00 = 6.00Transfer to KIRK-SPRIGGS, The Revd Graham: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00Transfer to RICHMOND, The Revd Dr Patrick: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00Transfer to STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard: 3 at 1.00 = 3.00Transfer to Non-transferable: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00

RICHMOND, The Revd Dr Patrick ELECTED

With 34.80 over quota 34.60

Transferring papers worth 0.16 Transfer from SIVYER, The Revd Dr Steven: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 1 at 0.16 = 0.16Transfer to STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard: 1 at 0.16 = 0.16

Stage 6

Excluding BURR, The Revd Paul Transferring papers worth 1.00 Transfer from BURR, The Revd Paul: 9 at 1.00 = 9.00 Transfer to KIRK-SPRIGGS, The Revd Graham: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00 Transfer to READ, The Revd Charles: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00 Transfer to STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard: 5 at 1.00 = 5.00 Transfer to Non-transferable: 2 at 1.00 = 2.00

Stage 7

Excluding READ, The Revd Charles

Transferring papers worth 1.00 Transfer from READ, The Revd Charles: 15 at 1.00 = 15.00Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 8 at 1.00 = 8.00Transfer to KIRK-SPRIGGS, The Revd Graham: 4 at 1.00 = 4.00Transfer to STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard: 2 at 1.00 = 2.00Transfer to Non-transferable: 1 at 1.00 = 1.00

KIRK-SPRIGGS, The Revd Graham ELECTED

With 34.76 over quota 34.60

Transferring papers worth 0.16 Transfer from READ, The Revd Charles: 8 at 0.16 = 1.28Transfer to DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine: 6 at 0.16 = 0.96Transfer to Non-transferable: 2 at 0.16 = 0.32

DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine ELECTED

With 35.04 over quota 34.60

Finished

Election for	Election of Proctors in Convocation								
Date	12/10/2	021							
Number to be elected		4							
Valid votes		173							
Invalid votes		0							
Quota	3	4.6							
eSTV Reg. 54096	2.0.16								
Election rules	CofE								
		Stage	2 Stage	3	Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6 Stage	7
	First	Surplus of	Exclusion of		Exclusion of	Exclusion of	Exclusion of	Exclusion of	
Candidates	Preferences	HUTCHINSON, The Ven Karen			WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew	SIVYER, The Revd Dr Steven			S
BURR, The Revd Paul		9	9	9	. ,	9	9	-9 -	-
DOBSON, The Revd Canon Catherine		22 1.6	23.6	1 24.6	1.32	25.92 0.3	16 26.08	26.08 8.	.96 35.04 Elected
HUTCHINSON, The Ven Karen		41 -6.4	34.6	34.6		34.6	34.6	34.6	34.6 Elected
KIRK-SPRIGGS, The Revd Graham		27 1.76	28.76	28.76		28.76	1 29.76	1 30.76	4 34.76 Elected
LUBBE, The Revd Dr Linda		1 0.32	1.32	-1.32 -			-	-	-
READ, The Revd Charles		13 1.28	14.28	14.28	1	15.28	15.28	1 16.28 -16.	.28 -
RICHMOND, The Revd Dr Patrick		32 0.48	32.48	0.16 32.64	1.16	33.8	1 34.8	34.8	34.8 Elected
SIVYER, The Revd Dr Steven		6 0.32	6.32	6.32		6.32 -6.3	32 -	-	-
STOKER, The Revd Canon Howard			18.32	18.32	1			5 27.48	2 29.48
WEATHERSTONE, The Revd Dr Timothy Andrew			4.32	0.16 4.48			-	-	-
Non-transferable			0	0		0	1 1	2 3 1.	.32 4.32
Totals		173	173	173		173	173	173	173